Non-Disclosure Agreement for The Inner Yatra Portal

Date: [Insert Date]

Parties: [Insert User's Name] and The Inner Yatra Portal

This Non-Disclosure Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into between [User's Full Name], hereinafter referred to as the "Recipient", and The Inner Yatra Portal, the provider of the world's first Assisted, Integrated, Personalized Growth and Wellness Inner Journey Program based on Authentic Ancient Indian Wisdom, hereinafter referred to as the "Disclosing Party".

1. Purpose:

The purpose of this Agreement is to protect the confidentiality of the personalized recommendations, suggestions, teachings, and any content provided to the Recipient through The Inner Yatra Portal.

2. Non-Disclosure of Personalized Content:

The Recipient agrees not to share, disclose, or disseminate any personalized recommendations, suggestions, or teachings received through The Inner Yatra Portal with family, friends, or any third party. These are specifically tailored for the individual Recipient and may not be effective or appropriate for others.

The Recipient acknowledges that sharing this information may result in unintended or adverse effects when applied by others.

3. Confidentiality of Advanced Program Initiations:

In advanced programs, certain personal initiations and teachings occur, which are sacred and confidential. The Recipient agrees not to share or disclose these personal initiations or teachings with others.

The Recipient understands and respects the Guru Parampara (teacher-disciple lineage) adhered to by The Inner Yatra Portal and agrees not to use, teach, or initiate others with the knowledge gained unless they are formally recognized as a guru or teacher in this lineage.

4. Intellectual Property:

The content, messages, and learnings provided by The Inner Yatra Portal are proprietary and are specifically tailored for individuals enrolled in the program. The Recipient agrees not to use this content for commercial purposes or personal gain beyond their self-improvement journey.

5. Acknowledgment and Respect of Tradition:

The Recipient acknowledges the sacredness of the Guru Parampara and the lineage followed by The Inner Yatra Portal and agrees to respect and uphold the traditions and confidentiality of the teachings received.

| 6. | Duration | of Ag | reement: |
|----|----------|-------|----------|
|----|----------|-------|----------|

This Agreement shall be in effect for the duration of the Recipient's participation in The Inner Yatra Portal's programs and shall continue thereafter unless terminated in writing by the Disclosing Party.

7. Agreement to Terms:

By participating in The Inner Yatra Portal's programs, the Recipient agrees to the terms and conditions outlined in this Non-Disclosure Agreement.

| Signature: | | | |
|--------------------------------------------|-------|-------|--|
| [Recipient's Signature] | Date: | | |
| [Representative of The Inner Yatra Portal] | | Date: | |